ORDINANCE NO. 458

AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING PARKING ON THE WEST SIDE OF NORTH PINE STREET BETWEEN HAMILTON STREET AND WARREN STREET IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois;

Section 1. It shall be unlawful at any time hereafter for anyone to park any vehicle, being motor driven or horse driven, on the west side of North Pine Street between Hamilton Street and Warren Street in the City of Nokomis, Illinois.

Section 2. Any one violating the provisions of this Ordinance shall be fined not less than Five Dollars (\$5.00) nor more than Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25.00) for each offense.

This Ordinance shall be in effect immediately after its passage and publication according to law.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, held at the City Hall on July 15, 1957.

APPROVED: Honrer & Stanley

J. H. Harrison

STATE OF ILLINOIS

I, T. H. Harrison, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that I have caused Ordinance No. 458, which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on July 15, 1957, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date to be published in the Free-Press-Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on 18 day of July, 1957.

(Given under my hand and official seal this _/5 th day of July, A.D. 1957.

J. H. Harrison

KENNETH E. MOSS ATTORNEY AT LAW NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS